

TOWN OF ROCKLAND

Office of the Assessor 95 Main Street - P.O. Box 885 Livingston Manor, NY 12758 Tel. (845) 439-3730 ext 107 Fax (845) 439-5270 email: assessor@townofrocklandny.com

Notice of Completion of Tentative Assessment Roll

(Pursuant to section 506 and 526 of the Real Property Tax Law)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Assessor of the Town of Rockland, County of Sullivan, has completed the tentative assessment roll for the current year and a copy has been left with the Town Clerk at her office, located at 95 Main Street, Livingston Manor, NY, where it may be seen and examined by any interested person until the fourth Tuesday of May. The tentative assessment roll is also available for viewing on the Town of Rockland website - townofrocklandny.com.

The Assessor, or her designee will be in attendance with the tentative roll in the Assessor's Office, located at 95 Main Street, Livingston Manor, NY, on May 9th & 10th, 2022 between the hours of 10:00AM - 2:00PM, on May 11th, 2022 between the hours of 2:00PM - 4:00PM and 6:00PM - 8:00PM, and on May 14th, 2022 between the hours of 10:00AM - 2:00 PM. ** (all times by appointment only) Please call the office @ (845) 439-3730 *107 with any questions or concerns.

The Board of Assessment Review will meet on May 26th, 2022 between the hours of 2:00 - 4:00PM and 6:00 - 8:00PM at the Rockland Town Hall, located at 95 Main Street, Livingston Manor NY to hear and examine all complaints in relation to assessments on the application of any person believing himself to be aggrieved. The Board of Assessment Review will receive all complaints with written material by May 26th, 2022. Complaints may be mailed to the Town of Rockland, P.O. Box 885, Livingston Manor, NY 12758, or you may phone my office to arrange for a drop off.

Grievance applications are available at the Assessor's Office and also at the Town Clerk's Office. Applications, as well as a publication containing procedure for contesting an assessment, are made available through the NYS Department of Taxation and Finance website at www.tax.ny.gov/pit/property/contest/contestasmt.htm.

Dated April 29th, 2022

Michele Lagomarsino, Acting Assessor Alisia M. Wolcott, Assessor Clerk Town of Rockland

Website: http://www.townofrocklandny.com/assessor